Made to Order Common Specifications:
-XC26: With Split Pins for Double Clevis Pin
and Double Knuckle Joint Pin and Flat Washers
Flat washer is added for the double clevis (one of the mounting types) or double knuckle joint (one of the accessories).
How to Order
� Product
SpecificationsApplicable Series
Changed parts

and Double Knuckle Joint Pin and Flat Washers
Applicable Series
How to Order
¡Product
CQSD
CQ2D XC26Standard model no.
With double clevis pin,
split pin, and flat washer
Double clevis type
Y XC26G012, Z015A, G02, G03
G04, G05, G08, G10
With double knuckle joint pin,
split pins and flat washers
Double knuckle joint
IY XC26G012, J015, G02, G03
G04, G05, G08, G10
With clevis pin/knuckle pin,
split pins and flat washers
Clevis pin/
Knuckle pin
¡Parts assembly
CQ
CQS XC26D 032
Double clevis pinDouble clevis
Specifications
∗  For the CQS, only bore sizes 012 to 025 are selectable.
Bore size
Series Model Action Note Vol. no. (for std model)
CQS
Standard CQS
Double acting, Single rod
Web Catalog
Single acting (Spring return/extend)
Long stroke CQS Double acting, Single rod
Non-rotating rod CQSK Double acting, Single rod
Anti-lateral load CQSmS Double acting, Single rod
CQ2
Compact cylinder CQ2
Double acting, Single rod
Double clevis (D)
mounting only
Single acting (Spring return/extend)
Long stroke CQ2 Double acting, Single rod
Non-rotating rod CQ2K Double acting, Single rod
Anti-lateral load CQ2mS Double acting, Single rod
With end lock CBQ2 Double acting, Single rod
012 12 mm
016 16 mm
020 20 mm
025 25 mm
032 32 mm
040 40 mm
050 50 mm
063 63 mm
080 80 mm
100 100 mm
Mounting Double clevis (D) only
Changed parts Clevis pin/Knuckle pin, Split pin, Flat washer
Specifications other than above Same as standard
Flat washer
Split pin
L L
Split pin
Flat washer
L
Split pin
Flat washer
Dimensions (Dimensions other than those below are the same as those of the standard type.)
∗   Body mounting bolts, pin, split pins,
and flat washers are included.
∗  A pin, split pins, and flat washers are included. ∗  Split pins and flat washers are included.
Double clevis Double knuckle joint Clevis pin/Knuckle joint pin
(mm) (mm)
Bore size
(mm)
Double clevis
Double knuckle
joint
Clevis pin
Knuckle joint pin L
12 CQ-D012-XC26 Y-G012-XC26 IY-G012-XC26 21
16 CQ-D016-XC26 Y-Z015A-XC26 IY-J015-XC26 23
20 CQ-D020-XC26 Y-G02-XC26 IY-G02-XC26 31
25 CQ-D025-XC26 Y-G03-XC26 IY-G03-XC26 36.5
32 CQ-D032-XC26
Y-G04-XC26 IY-G04-XC26 52.5
40 CQ-D040-XC26
Bore size
(mm)
Double clevis
Double knuckle
joint
Clevis pin
Knuckle joint pin L
50 CQ-D050-XC26
Y-G05-XC26 IY-G05-XC26 66
63 CQ-D063-XC26
80 CQ-D080-XC26 Y-G08-XC26 IY-G08-XC26 78
100 CQ-D100-XC26 Y-G10-XC26 IY-G10-XC26 86
1530